
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4256
ANSWERED ON:10.04.2003
SAFETY IN SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether South Central Railway has been adjudged the most un-safe railway zone in the country;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether railways have noticed a lower degree of efficiency in accident relief in South Central Railway; and

(d) if so, the steps likely to be taken to improve the overall record of railways with regard to safety?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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